
Before 8 a.m.
(1101-Cilif. Theater, 6. -
{FI-Melody. 6:45, Almanac, 7; News,

7:15; SingIre Salesman, 7:30; News,
7:45.

{3IPC--Nlte Watchman, 6:30; Allay,
Virginia, 7.

{BOA-Musical Clock. 6:30; News, 7:30;
Child Grows Up, 7:45.

{H.1:-Itise, Shine. 6; News, 7;Rise,
Shine, 7:15; News. 7:45.KFWB-Sunrise Melody, 6; Music, 7;

News, 7:45.
KFVD-Spanish. 6; Jubilee, 7:15.
ft.NX-Sunrise Salute, 6:15; News, 7:30;

Friendly Philosopher, 7:45.
ICIMD-Dou4.Douglas, 6; Doug Doug.

las. 6:45; News, 7:45.
KFOX-El Despertador, .5 , Internat.

Missionary, 7:45.0'410-Music, 6; Pastor Reynolds, 7;
Music, 7:30.

KGER-Farm, 6:05; Maurice Johnsen,
6:30; Aubrey Lee. 6:45.

KV0E--Muslc, ,7; News, 7:45.

8 to 9 a.m.
ICSITR=Theater. 8.
001-4Murphy Orch., 8; Ed. McConnell,

8:15; Hilda Hope, M.D., 8:30.
KMPC--Party, 8:30.
KECA-40 Plus Associates, 8; Murphy

Orch 8:15; Unclasslc, 8:30; Fed.
Churches, 8:45.101-Mirandy, Friend, 8: Wonderfulu

.1
l

World, 8:15; Band, 8:30; BlIrandy,
8:45.KFWII-Church. 8: Music, 8:30; Salva.
tion Army, 8:45.

KFVD-Jubllee (cont.)
KNX-News. 8: News, 8:15; Nancy

Dixon, 8:30; Rhythm, 8:45.
KRKD-Muslc, 8, 1 hr.
KFOX-Headlines, 8; Talk, 8:30.
KGF.1-Stocks. 8: Medical. 8:45.
KFAC-Census Talk. 8: House 3IcGre

gor. 8:30; Songs. 8:15.
KGE11-"Soul Patrol.' 8; alizpah, %:15;

Medical. 8:45.KVOE-Model Airplane. 8; Wonderful
World, 8:13; Army Band, 8:0.

9 to 10 a.m.
K3ITR-PolitIcal. 9: Monitor News

9:15; Music, 9:30: Nat. Message, 9:45
KFI-Lincoln Highway, 9; Youth Call

9:30: County Medical, 9:45.
KMPC-News, 9; Romance Tunes, 9:15

College Capers, 9:45.
KECA-American Education, 9; Farm

Home, 9:30.
KILI-Cincone Orch., 9; Child Scrap

book. 9:30.
KPWR-Fiallards, 9; Songshop, 9:15

Child Workshop, 9:30.

, ,:,,,, ;,
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9:30.KNX-Country Journal, 9; "Let's Pre-
tend," 9:30.KRKD-MUSIC, 9; Weather, 9:30; Mu-
sic. 9:35. -

KFOX-Music, 9.
KFAC-Medltation, 9: Music, 9:15:

Women In News, 9:30; Parents For-
um. 9:45,EGER-March Ahead Time, 9:15; Mu-
sic, 9:30; Full Gospel, 9:45.

KV0E-Church, 9, Monitor News,
9:15; Child Scrapbook. 9:30.

10 to 11 a.m.
KMTR-Woman's World. 10; Sweet

Music. 10:30; Stocks, 10:45.
KFI-WIlde Orch., 10; Stamps, 10:15;

On the Job, 10:30; Bernie Orch.,
10:45.

K3IP(5111dred Van, 10: "Take It
Easy, 10:30; News, 10:45.

KECA-Farm. Home, 10; Ilka Chase
Lunch. 10:30.Km-songs, 10; Daffodil Festival,
10:30.

'UW11-fiat. Smorgasbord, 10.
KFVD-Gospel, 10; Music, 10:15; Help

Live, 10:30: Serenade, 10:45.
KNX-Elddie Quiz, 10; Town Crier,

10:30; Dog Friend, 10:45.
KRIM--Encyclopedia, 10.
IEGFJ-CIty Dwellers. 10:45.
KFOX-News, 10; Music, 10:15.
KFAC-Serenade, 10; L.A. Medical

Assn.. 10:15; News, 10:30; Gothic
Tower. 10:45.

KGER-News. 10; Rev. Ivie, 10:30.
K1'0E-Ed Fitzgerald, 10:15;. Daffodil

Festival, 10:30.

11 to 12 Noon
KMTR-Dr. Talbot. 11; Vocal, 11:30.
KFI-Music. 11.
KMPC-Creek Follies, 11; Hawaiian.

11:30.EECA-3Ietrop0litan Opera, 11. 1 hr.
KM-Young Artists, 11; Bartol Orch.,

11:30.
KFWB--Muste, 11.
KFVD-News, 11; Piano, 11:30: Violet,

11:45.KNX-Americans at Work, 11; Melody,
11:45,

KRICD--Paddock Flashes, 11: Music,
11:15; News, 11:30; Music. 11:45.

KFOX-Musie, 11; News, 11:30.
KGFJ-News. 11; Orch., 11:30.
KPAC-Man on St.. 11; Music. 11:30.
KGER-News, 11; Libby Band, 11:15;

Tunesmith. 11:30.
KV0E--Music, 11; McFarland Twine.

11:30.

12 to 1 p.m.
KMTR-Petcr Potter, 12.
KPI-U.S. Census. 12: Winston Church-

ill. 12:15: Brissett Orch. 12:45.
KMPC-Frolic. 12'. Winston Churchill,

12:15; Tunes, 12:45.
KECA-Opera, 12.
KIIJ-News, 12: Winston Churchill,

12:19 Orch. 12:45

FFVl),-Mu5ic 12; Violet, 12:45. 1

NX-League Composers, 12: Winston 1

Churchill.
12:20; Composers. 12:35. 1

KFOX-111usle, 12; News, 12:15; Tem-
pos, 12:30.

KFAC-News, 12; Music, 12:15. 1

GER-News. 12; MUsic, 12:15; Citrus
Forum. 12:45.

KVOR-Dance, 12; Winston Churchill,
12:15; Orch., 12:45.

1 to 2 p.m.
KMTR-Dick Ross, 1: News, 1:15; Cal.

Pension Sweepstakes, 1:30; Mau.
rice Johnson. 1:45.

KFI-Ladies Chorus. 1: Campus Cap-
ers. 1:15; Bov, Girl, Band. 1:30.

KMPC-Musical. 1; On the Wall, 1:30:
Melody. 1:45.

KECA-Opera. 1.
KI1J-Playmakers, 1; Manhatters, 1:30.
KFAVII-iilusic, 1.
KIND-News, 1; Music, 1:15;' Range

Riders. 1:30: Salvation Army, 1:45.
KNX-Bull Session, 1:30; Buffalo Pre-

sents. 1:45.
KRKD-Music, 1; W. B. Murray, 1:30.
KGFJ-News, Ben Selvin, 1:15; Dance,

1:30.
KFOX-Music, 1.
KFAC-Religious Science, 1; Seveni

Ensemble, 1:15; D.A.R., 1:30; Organ,
1:45.

KGER-Vehicle Talk. 1:05; Child Maga-
zine, 1:15: Trio. 1:30.

KV0E-Playmakers, 1; Manhatters,
1:30,,

2 to 3 p.m.
KMTR-Talk, 2; Music, 2:15; Ensem-

ble, 2:30.
KFI-Powell Orch., 2; Stack Orch.,

2:30.
K3IPC--Bd. Education. 2; News, 2:30.
KECA-Opera. 2; Radio Magic, 2:30;

Classics. 2:45.
Kill-Kayo Orch., 2.
KFWII-Face Music. 2; Al Jarvis. 2:30.
KIND-"Let's Speak Out," 2; Party,

2:30.
KNX-Human Adventure, 2; King

Orch., 2:30.KRKD-Henry Orch., 2; News, 2:30;
Hawalan, 2:45.

FF0E-Caballeros. 2; Bulletin. 2:30.
KGFJ-News. 2; "Sven in Hollywood,"

2:30.KFAC-Dugout Dope, 2; Holly. vs. Se-
attle Baseball. 2:15.

KGER-Geo. Strange, 2; Concert, 2:30.
KVOE-Cavalcade, 2.
3 to 4 p.m.
KIITR-13111 Richman, 3: News, 3:15.

Piano, 3:30; Music, 3:45.
KFI-French Premier. 3; Escorts, Bet-

ty. 3:15; Religious News, 3:30; S.W.
Stars, 3:45.

KMPC-French Premier. 3; Melody,
3:30; Meet Author, 3:95.

KECA-Classics, 3; Nutshell Playhouke.
3:45,KIEV-"Stkirway to Fame," 3.

KHJ-French Premier. 3; Livingston
Orch., 3:15; Sinfonletta, 3:30.

KFIVB-Jive, 3.
KIND-News. 3; Music, 3:15; Thunder

Theater, 3:30.
KNX-French PreMler, 3; Songs, 3:15;

Peace Prog., 3:30; World Today, 3:45,
KRKD--Hawalans. 3; 'American Le-

gion, 3:30; Santaella Presents, 3:45.
KGFX-News, 3; Drama, 3:30; Ram-

hlers 3:45.
KFOX-Theater, 3; Music, 3:15; News.

3:45.
KFAC-Bascball, 3.
KGER-Tallc, 3: Band. 3:20.
KVOE--Orch., 3; Sinfonletta. 3:30.

4 to 5-p.m.
K3ITIIJohn Brown, 4; Dick Ross,

4:30; Volney James, 445.
AFIArt Progrant, 4; Savitt Orch.,

9:30; H. V. Kaltenborn. 9:45.
K3IPCTheater, 4; Religious News,

4:15; "Lavender, Old Lace," 4:30,
RECAMessage Israel, 4; Unclassio,

4:30,ICHJTrojan' Horses, 4; Cats 'n' jam.
mars, 9:15; Youth Dramas, 4:30,

KFIVBDog. Talk, 4'. "Busy Blind,"
9:15; Mesta, 4:30; Stuart Hamblen,4:95.

KFVDSanta Monica, 9; Tea, 9:30.
KNXFleoples Platform, 4; Noble

Omit., 4:30.
KUHRMusic, 4; News, 4:95..
KFOXJohn Brown. 9; Tunes, 4:30,
KFAGBaseball, 4; Eve, College Play.

era, 4:95.
HOERNews, 4: Salvation Army, 9:15;

Latin Hr 4:45,
KV0E--Trojan Horses, 4; World Bra-

ma, 9:30.

5 to 6 p.m.
K3ITRVolney James, 5; Melodies,

5:45.KFIRadio Drama Landmarks, 5; Cu-
gat Orch.. 5:30: General Facts, 5:45,

K3IPCSwing, 5; News, 5:15; Eve.
High School, 5:30..

XECARep. H. ,Fish, 5; Ravazza Orch.,
5:15; Radio Guild, 5:30.

KHJYoung Orch.; 5; Hawall Calls,
5:30.

KFWBS. Hamblen. 5.
KFVDNews, 5; Serenade, 5:15,
KNXSPorts Broadside, 6; King Orcli.

5:30,
KRICDGus Stack, 5; Race Results

5:30.KGPJMusie, 5; Islanders, 5:15.
KFOXOrehestras. 5, 1 hr.
KFAC--Music, 5: Book Review. 5:15

Gold Trail, 5:30; Kay Gordon, 5:43
HOERLatin Hr., 5:05.
KV0ETalk, 5; Hawaii Calls, 5:30.

6 to 7 p.m.
KMTRMelody, 0; Cal. Life Pay

ments, 6:30; Newsreel, 6:45.KFIYouth vs. Age. 6; Traffic Trl
bunal, 6:30; King Cowboy, 6:95.

A:UPCEchoes. 6; Music Graphs, 6:30
Community Chest. 6:45.

HECAKnow Your Schools. A; Mau
rice Orch., 6:15: Orch., 6:30; Ricardo
6:45.

KHJWorld Fair Party, 6; J. B
Hughes. 6:30; Command Perfor
ranee, 6:45. a etrealln, Tetrr. (115

C3a'ZZIVa1n-OiC11.7.6:- Violin'
6:30; Sat. Serenade. 6:45.

CIIKI)-31usic, 6; Ensemble, 6:30;
Father Flynn. 6:45.

CGFJ-Itallan Melody. 6; Gold Hour,
6:30.

CFOX-News, 6: Dance. 6:30:
CFAC--News. 6; Wilbur the Goat.

6:15: L.A. Bar Assn., 6:30; Christian
Science. 6:45,

CGER-Chosen 3, 6:15; Italian News.
6:30.

I:TOE-Party. 6: J. B. Hughes, 6:30;
Command Performance, 6:45.

7 to 8 p.m.
C3ITR-Strings, 7; Sports, 7:15; News-

reel, 7:30.
ICFI-Crosby Orch., 7; American Chal-

lenge, 7:30.
IC3IPC-Roth Orch.. 7; Sec'y Labor

Perkins, 7:15; Waltz, 7:30.
RECA-Svmnhony, 7.
1:11.1-K.O. Track Meet, 7: Inside of

Sports, 7:15; Music, 7:30; Geo. Fisher,
7:45.KFAVII-Fred Skinner, 7; Fiesta. 7:13;
"Youth Demands Answer." 7:30.

KNX-Public Affairs, 7:15; News, 7:30;
Sports Huddle. 7:45.

FRICD-News, 7; N. Time, 7:15; Do
You Know, 7:30.

KFSG-Aimee S. McPherson, 7:45.
KFOX-Music, 7: Hits, 7:30.
KFAC-Sport Flashes, 7: L.A. Play.

ground, 7:15; Dr. Fifield. 7:30.
KGER-News, 7; Religious Rally. 7:05
KVOE-Band, 7; Geo. Fisher, 7:45.

8 to 9 p.m,
K3ITII-Mustc. R.
KFI-Nat. Barn Dance, 8.
1:31PC-31usic. 8; News, 8:15; Renare

Orch.. 8:30.
KECA-Symphony. 8; Hall Orch.. 830
KHJ-Imperial Intrigue, 8; Rey Orch.

8:30.
KFWII-DIzie Band. ft; Musicale, 8:15

Rescue Mission, 8:30,
KNX-Sky Blazers, 8; Gangbusters

8:30.
KFSG-Healing Service (cont.)
KGRI-Music. News, 8.
KFOX-Music, 8.
EP:IC-Music, S.
KGER-Hoyo Orch.. 8:05.
KVOE-Cavalcade, 8.

9 to 10 p.m.
HMTR-Muslc, 6; Merry Go Round

9:30: Ensemble. 9:45.
KFI-Arnheim Orch., 9; Grand 01,

Opry, .9:30.
KMPC-Round Town, 9; Hawaiian

9:30; News. 9:45.
KECA-Marriage Club, 9; News, 9:30

Grier Orch.. 9:45.
ICHJ-News. 9; Orch., 9:15; Nelso;

Orch., 9:30.
KFWB-Gluskin Orch., 9; News, 9:3C

Dance. 9:45.
HNN-_-Hit Parade, 9; Flo Rib o Orch

,GF.T-Jewish Internat. Hr.. -9.
IFOX-News. 9: Orch.. 9:15; Orch.,

9:30; Christy Orch., 9:45.
EFAC-Magic Hour, 9.
EGER-Music, 9.
IVOF.-News, 9; Orch., 9:15: Orch.,

9:30.

10 to 11 p.m.
031TR-Johnson Orch.. 10; Lopez

Orch.. 10:30: Newsreel, 10:45.
CFI-News. 10; Fitzpatrick Orch.,

10:15; Goodman Orch.. 10:30.
EMPC-Old Vienna Orch., 10; Berg

Orch., 10:45.
LECA-Phitharmonta, 10.
tHJ-Reichman Orch., 10; Harris

Orch., 10:30.
IFWB--Kalle Orch., 10; Dance. 10:15:

Art Tatum, 10:30; Dance, 10:45.
KFVD-Jack Bellboy. 10.
KNX-Bill Henry. "By the Way." 10

Funk Orch.. Sports, 1915; Noblc
Orch., 10:30.

KFKG-Band, 10.
KFOX-Orch.. 10; Roberts Orch., 10:15

Hamilton Orch.. 10:45.
KFAC-Melody Hr.. 10.
KGER-News. 10; Mac Orch., 10:15

Swing. 10:45.
KGFJ-Masonic Digest. 10.
KV0E-Reichman Orch., 10:.:5; Barri:

Orel., 10:30.

11 to 12 Midnight
1:51TR--Atelody Lane. 11.
KFI-Nottingham Orch., 11; Lorelei:a

Orch., 11:30.
MIPG-Dance, 11.
KECA-Organ. 11.
KM-Osborne Orch., 11: Rhythm

11:30; Rawatian Orch.. 11:45.
KFWB-Bowling. 11; Dance. 11:15.
KFVD-Jack, Bellboy. 11 to 12.
KNX-News, 11: Renard Orch., 11:15

Strand Orch.. 11:30.
KFSG-Bob. Myrtle. 11: Quartet; 11:30
KFOX.ReYue. 11. 1 hr.
KFAC-Hockey Game, 11; Henr;

Orch., 11:45.
KGKR-Moore Orch.. 11; Music, 11:30
KV0E--0sborne Orch.. 11; Rhythm

11:30; Hawaiians, 11:45.

After Midnight
KNITR-Smith Orch., 12.
1:31PCSwIng Club. 12. 1 hr.
KILO-Wax Rhapsody, 12.
KFVD-Jack, Bellboy to 4 a.m.
KNX-Merry Go Round. 12.
KGFJ-Nite Owl to 6 a.m.
ISFAC-Mel Le Mon to,6 am.

Before 8 a.m.
(MTII-Calif. Theater,1 6. -
CFl-Melody, 6:45 Almanac, 7; News,

7:15; Singln' Salesman, 7:30; News,
7:45.tMI' -Nite Watchman, 6:30; Andy,
VirgBinia, 7.

CECA-Musical Clock. 6:30; News, 7:30;
Child Grows Up,. 7:45.

CHJ=Rise, Shine. 6; News, 7;: Rise,
Shine, 7:15: News. 7:45.

KFWB-SunrlseMelody, 6; '_uuslc, 7;
-News, 7:45..KFVD-Spanish. 6; Jubilee 7:15.

CNX-Sunrise Salute, 6:15; kews, 7:30;
Friendly philosopher, 7:45.

K luKD-DOU Dou 7
4su. 6;. Doug Doug.

KFOX-El Despertador, 5;..Internat.
Missionary, 7:45.KFAC-Music. 6; Pastor Reynolds, 7;
Music, 7:30.

KGEIt-Farm, 6:05: Maurice Johnson,
6:30; Aubrey IAe. 6:45.

KVOE-Music, 7; News, 7:45.

8to9a.m.
K3ITR `Theater. S.KFI-Murphy Orch., 81 Ed McConnell,

IartY,
o3Assoclaes,

8;30

Murphy
Orch., 8:15; Unclassie, 8:30; Fed.

Churches, 8:45.K}13-Mirandy, Frlend, 8: Wonderful
World, 8:15; and, 8:30; Mlrandy,
8:45.KFWIS-Churcb. 8: Music, 8:30; Salva.
tion Army, 8:45.

KFVD-Jubilee (cont.)
KNX-News, 8: News, 8:15; Nancy

Dixon, 8:30; Rhyythm, 8:45.
KRKD-Music 8, 1. hr.
KFOX-Headlines, 8; Talk, 8:30.
KGFJ-Stocks. 8: Medical. 8:45.
KFAC-Census Talk. 8: House McGre.

or. 8:30; Songs, 8:45.KEft-"Soul Patrol," 8; \iizpah, 8:15;
Medical. 8:45.

K
WO lr

d`I8:1e5; AArmyn Band,\
8:30derful

9 to 10 a.m.
KMTR-Political. 9: Monitor News

9:15 Music, 9.30 Nat. Message, 9.45.
K 9:30: Co In HlMedical,0

9
45. Call

KMI'C-News, 9: Romance Tunes, 9:15
College Capers. 9:45.KECA-American Education, 9: Farm
Home, 9:30.KHJ-Cincone Orch.. 9; Child Scrap
book, 9:30.

KFWB-Ballards, 9; 3a ongghop, 9:15
Child Workshop,,.:__
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RP'\Vl-waua, a: :ww r .a . w
9:30.K7%%-Country Journal, 9; "Let's Pre-
tend;" 9:30.KltKli-Music, 9; Weather, 9:30; Mu-
sic. 9.35. -

KFOX-Music, 9.
K Women in11 News, 0:9:

4-tiusic, 9:15;30: Parents For-
um. 9:45.KGEIt-March Ahead Time. 9:15; Mu-
sic. 9:30; Full Gospel 9:45.

KVOE-Church, 9 Monitor News,
0:15; Child Scrapbook, 9:30.

10 to 11 a.m.
KMTII-Woman's World. 10; Sweet

Music. 10:30: Stocks, 10:45.
KFI-Wilde Orch.. 10; Stamps, 10:15;

On the Job, 10:30; Bernie Orch.,
10:45.

KMPt-Mlldred Van, 10: "Take It
Easy," 10:30; News, 10:45.

K L n-F r .
Home, 10; Ilka Chase

KiiJ-Songs, 10; Daffodil- Festival,
10:30.

KF%VU-Sat. Smorgasbord, 10.
KFV11-Gospel, 10: Music, 10:15; Help

Live, 10:30; Serenade, 10:45.
KNX-Kiddie Quiz, 10; Town Crier,

10:30; Dog Friend, 10:45.
KRKD-EncycloPedla, 10.
KGFJ-City Dwellers. 10:45.
KFO\-News, 10; Music, 10:15.
KF:1CrSerenade. Medical

Assn.. 10:15: hews, 10:30; Gothic
Tower. 10:45.KGER-News.10; Rev.Ivie, 10:30.

KVOE-Ed FltzgeraId, 10:15;. Daffodil
Festival..10:30.

'11 to 12 Noon
KMTIt-Dr. Talbot. 11; Vocal, 11:30.
KFI-Music. 11.
KMI'C--Creek Follies, 11; Hawaiian,

11:30.KEC.1-Metropolitan Opera, 11. 1 hr.
KH.1-Young Artists, 1 ; Bartol Orch.,

30.
Kiel B-Music, 11.
KFVD-News, 11; Piano, 11:30; Violet,

11.45.KN\-Americans at Work, 11; Melody,
11:45.

KRl 15 P earls c
11

30, Music1111
4,usic,

KFOX-Music, 11; Dews, 11:30.
KGFJ-News, 11; Orch., 11:30.
KFAC-Man on St.. 11; Music, 11:30.
KGER-News, 11: Libby Band, 11:15;

Tunesmith. 11:30.
KVOF.-Music, 11; McFarland Twins,

11:30.

12 to 1 p.m.
KMTR-Peter Potter, 12.
Kiel-U.S. Census, 12: Winston Church-

ill. 12:15 Brissett Orch.. 12:45.
K311'C-Frolic.. 12; Winston Churchill,

12:15; Tunes, 12:45.
KECA-Opera, 12.
KHJ-News, 12 Winston Churchill,
..A2:15; Orch.. 12:45.
KFVIJ1rlSusic: 12; Violet, 12:45.
KNX-League Composers. 12: Winston 1

Churchil . 12:20; Composers. 12:35. 1

KFOX-Music, 12; News, 12:15; Tem-
ppos 12:30.

KPA. -News, 12; Music, 12:15.
KGER-News. 12; Music, 12:15; Citrus 1

Forum. 12:43.
KVOE-Dance, 12: Winston Churchill.

12:15; Orch., 12:45.

1 to 2 p.m.
ICMTR-Dick Ross, 1: News, 1:15; Cal.

Pension Sweepstakes, 1:30; Mau-
rice Johnson. 1:45.KFI-Ladies Chorus. 1: Campus Cap-
ers. 1:15; Bov, Girl, Band. 1:30.

EMPC-Musical, 1; On the Wall, 1:30;
Melody. 1:45.

KEC:1-Opera. I.
KHJ-Playmakers, 1; Manhatters, 1:30.
ICFWB-.Music, 1. '
KFVII-News. 1; Music, 1:15;' Range

Riders. 1:30: Salvation Army. 1:45.
KNX-Bull Session, 1:30; Buffalo Pre-

sents. 1:45.
KRED-Music, 1; W. B. Murray, 1:30.
KGFJ-News, Ben Selvin, 1:15; Dance,

1:30.
EFOX-Music, 1.
ICFAC-Religious Science, 1; Sever!

Ensemble, 1:15: D.A.R.. 1:30; Organ,
1:45.

KGER-Vehicle Talk. 1:05; Child Maga-
zine, 1:15: Trio. 1:30.

TtVOE-Playmakers, 1; Manhatters,
1:30.--

2 to 3 p.m.
KMTR-Talk, 2; Music, 2:15; Ensem-

ble, 2:30.
EF i-Powell Orch., 2; Steck Orch.,

EMI C-Bd. du on. 2; News, 2:30.
ICFCA-Opera. 2; Radio Magic, 2:30;

Classics. 2:45.
Kil.l-Have Orch., 2.
KF\VB-Face Music. 2; Al Jarvis. 2:30.
KFV11-"Let's Speak Out,!' 2; Party,

2:30.
KNX-Human Adventure, 2: King

Orch., 2:30.KRKD-Henry Orch., 2; News, 2:30;
Hawalan 2.45.

EFOX-Caballesos. 2; Bulletin. 2:30.
ICGFJ-News. 2; "Sven in Hollywood,"

2:30.KFAC-Dugout Dope, 2; Holly. vs. Se-
attle Baseball. 2:15,

EGF.R-Geo. Strange, 2; Concert. 2:30.
KVOE--Cavalcade, 2.

3to4p.m. .

KMTR-Bill Richman, 3: News, 3:15;
Piano, 3:30; Music, 3:45.

EFI-French Premier. 3; Escorts, Bet-
ty 3:15. Religious News, 3:30; S.W.
Stars, 3:455.KMPC-French , Premier. 3; Melody,
3:30; Meet Author, 3.45.

KECA-Classics, 3; Nutshell Playhouse,
3:45.

KIEV-"Stairway to Fame," 3. '
KHJ-French Premier. 3; Livingston

Orch.. 3:15; Sinfonietta, 3:30.
KFWB-Jive, 3.
KFVD-News. 3; 11Iusic, 3:15; Thunder

Theater, 3:30.
KNX-French Premier, 3; Songs 3:15;

Peace Prog., 3:30; World Today, 3:45.
KRKD-Hawalans. 3; American Lc-

gion, 3:30; Santaella Presents, 3:45.
KGFJ,News. 3; 'Drama, 3:30; Ram-

blers 3:45.
KFOX-Theater, 3; Music, 3:15; News,

3:45.
KFAC -Baseball. 3.
EGEI1-Talk, 3: Band. 3:20.
A-VOE-Orch., 3; Sinfonletta. 3:30.

4 to 5-p.m.
KMTit-John Drown, 4; Dick. Ross.

4:30; Volney James, 4:45.KFI-Art Prom, 4: Savitt Orch.,
4:30; H.-V. Ktenborn. 4:45.

KM1'C-Theater, 4; Religious News,
4:15; "Lavender Old Lace," 4:30,

KECA-Message Israel, 4; Unclasslc,
4:30.KIIJ-Trojan' Horses, 4; Cats 'n' Jam-
mers, 4:15; Youth Dramas, 4:30.

KF\I'IS-Dog Talk, 4' "Busy Blind."
4:15; Fiesta, 4:30; §tuart Hamblen,
4:46.

KFVD-Santa Monica, 4; Tea, 4:30.
KNX-Reoples Platform, 4; Noble

Orch.. 4:30.
D Kll-Music, 4: News, 4:45..

OX-John Brown. 4; Tunes, 4:30.
KFAC-Baseball, 4; Eve. College Play-

era, 4:45.
KGEIt-News, 4: Salvation Army, 4:15;

Latin Hr., 4:45.
KVO1:-Trojan Horses, 4; World Dra-

ma, 4:30.

5 to.6 p.m.
KMTR-Volney James, 5; Melodles.

5:45.
KFI-Radio Drama Landmarks, 5; Cu.

gat Orch.. 5:30: General Facts, 5:45.
KMI'C-Swing b; News, 5:15; Eve,

High School..5:30..
KECA-Re . H. ;Fish, 5' Ravazza Orch.,

5:15; Radio Guild , 5:§0:
KH,1-Young Orch., 5; HawaI Calls,

5:30.
KFWB-S. Hamblen, 5.
KFVD-News, 5; Serenade, 5:15.
KNX-SiSorts Broadside, 6; King Orch.,

5:30.
KItKB-Gus Mack. 5; Race Results

5:30.
KGFJ-Music, 5; Islanders, 5:15.
KFOX-Orchestras. 5, 1 hr.
KFAC-Music, 5 Book Review, 5:15

Gold Trail, .5:30; Kay Gordon, 5:45
KGER-Latin Hr.. 5:05. -

KVOE-Talk, 5; Hawaii Calls, 5:30.

6 -to 7 p.m.
KMTR-Melody, 6; Cal. Life Pay

menu, 6:30; Newsreel. 6:45.
KFI-Youth vs. Age, 6; Traffic Trl

bunal, 6:30; Kin Cowboy, 6:45.
KMI.'C--Echoes. 6; Music Graphs, 6:30

Community Chest, 6:45.
KECA-Know Your Schools. 6 Mau

rlce'Orch., 6:15:Orch., 6:30; Ricardo
6:45.

KHJ-World Fair Party, - 6; J. B
Hughes. 6:30;. Command Perfor
ance, 6:45. A. m...m,,. m..,,, r,-V"

CNX-Glus n Orch.. 6; Vfoltn Choir,
6:30; Sat. Serenade, 6:45.

CRKI)-Music, 6; Ensemble, 6:30;
Father Flynn. 6:45.

CGPJ-Italian Melody. 6; Gold Hour,
6:30.

CFOX-News, 6: Dance, 6:30:
(FAC-News. 6; Wilbur the Goat,

6:15: L.A. Bar Assn., 6:30; Christian
Science. 6:45.

(GKR-Chosen 53, 6:15; Italian News,
6:30.FVOF,-Party. 6: J. B. Hughes, 6:30;
Command Performance, 6:45.

7to8p.m.
01TR-Strings, 7; Sports, 7:15; News

reel, 7:30..
KFI-Crosby Orch., 7; American Chal-

lenge, 7:;10.
IC3IPt-Roth Orch.. 7; Sec'y Labor

Perkins, 7:15; Waltz, 7:30.
KECA-SVmnhony, 7.
KH.I-K.l. Track Meet, 7: Inside of

Sports, 7:15; Music, 7:30; Geo. Fisher,
7:45.

ICFWB--Fred Skinner, 7; Fiesta. 7:5;
"Youth Demands Answer." 7:30.

KNX-Public Affairs. 7:15; News, 7:30;
Spports Huddle. 7:45.

KRKO-News, 7: ?± Time, 7:15; Do
You Know, 7:30.

KFSG-Aimee S. McPherson, 7:45.
KFOX-Music, 7: Hits, 7:30.
KFAC-Sport Flashes, 7: L.A. Play

ground, 7:15; Dr. Fifield. 7:30.
KGER-News, 7; Religious Rally: 7:05.
KVOF-Band, 7; Geo. Fisher, 7:45.

8to 9p.m-,
NUTS-Musty S.
KFI-Nat. Barn Dance, 8.
KMPO-Music. 8; News, 8:15; Renarc

Orch.. 8:30.
KECA-Symphony, 9; Hall Orch.. 8:30
KHJ-Imperial Intrigue, S; Rey Orch.

8:30.
KF1PB-Dixie Band. 8; Musicale. 8:15

Rescue Mission, 8:30.
KNX-Sky Blazers, 8; Gangbusters

8:30.
KFSG-Healing Service (cont.)
KGF.1-Music, News, S.
KFOX-Music. 8.
KFAC-Music, S.
KGF.R-Hoyo Orch.. 8:05.
KVOE-Cavalcade, 8.

9 to 10 P.M.
K3TR-Music, 9; Merry Go Round

6:30; Ensemble. 9:45.
KFI-Arnhelm Orch., 9; Grand O

0pr 930.
KMI Bound Town, 9; Hawaiian

030; News, 9:45.
KECA-Marriage Club, 9; News, 0:3C

Grier Orch.. 9:45.
KHJ-News. 0; Orch., 9:13; Nelsot

Orch., 9:30.
KF WB--Gluskin Orch., 0; News, 9:31

Dance. 9:45.KNX-Hlt Parade, 9; Fio Rito Orch

:GF.T-Jewish Internat. Hr.. 9.
[FOX-News, 9: Or-ell.. 9:15; Orch.,

9:30; Christy Orch., 9:45.
[PAC-Magic Hour, 9.
[GER-Music, 9.
CVOR-News, 9; Orch., 0:15; Orch.,

9:30.

10 to 11 P.M.
E31TR-Johnson Orch.. 10; Lopez

Orch.. 10:30: Newsreel, 10:45.
[Fl-News, 10; Fitzpatrick Orch.,

10:15; Goodman Orch., 10:30.
(MPC-Old Vienna Orch., 10; Berg

Orch., 10:45.
LF.CA-Phllharmonta 10.
KHJ-Relchman Orch., 10; Harris

Orch., 10:30.
CFWB-Kaile Orch. 10; Dance, 10:15;

Art Tatum, 10:30;' Dance, 10:45.
KF1'D-Tack Bellboy. 10.
KNX-Bill Henry. ':By the Way." 101

Funk Orch.. Sports, 10}15; Noblc
Orch., 10:30.

KFSG-Band, 10.
KFOX-Orch.. 10; Roberts Orch., 10:15

Hamilton Orch.. 10:45.
KFAC-Melody Hr., 10.
KGER-News. 10; Mac Orch., 10:15

Swing. 10:45.
KGFT-Masonic Digest. 10.
KVOE-Retchman Orch., 10:05; Harrh
. Orch... 10:30.

11 to 12 Midnight
KMTR-Melody Lane.
KFI-Nottingham Orch., 11; Lovelanl

Orch.,.11:30.
KMPC-Dance, 11.
KECA-Organ, 11.
KHJ-Osborne Orch., 11 Rhythm

11:30; Hawaiian Orch., 11:45.
KFWR-Bowling. 11; Dance, 11:15..
KFVD-Jack, Bellboy. 11 to 12.
.NN-News, 11: Renard Orch., 11:15

Strand Orch.. 11:30.
KFSG-Bob. Myrtle. 11:-Quartet; 11:30
KFOX-Revue, 11, 1 hr.
KFAC-Hockey Game, 11; Henr

Orch., 11:45.
KGER-Moore Orch.. 11; Music. 11:30
KVOE- Osborne Orch.. 11; Rhythm

11:30;,Hawallans, 11:45.

After Midnight
KMTR-Smlth Orch., 12.(tub. 12, 1 hr.
KHT-Nnx Rhapsody, 12.
KFVD-Jack, Bellboy to 4 R.M.
KNX-Merry Go Round, 12.
KGFJ-Nlte Owl to 6 a.m.
KFAO-Mel Le Mon tore a.m.
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